

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Mike Lawson <u>michael@dmlcommunications.com</u> 760.845.8146

Corelation, Inc. Recognized as a San Diego Top Workplace 2019

SAN DIEGO - November 27, 2019: <u>Corelation, Inc</u>. has been awarded a Top Workplaces 2019 honor by The San Diego Union-Tribune. Only 85 companies, categorized by size (small, midsize, and large), were recognized on this year's list. Corelation, Inc. ranked second out of twenty-four in the Top Midsize Companies category, defined as companies with 250 to 499 employees in the region.

The list is based solely on <u>employee feedback</u> gathered through a third-party survey administered by The San Diego Union-Tribune's research partner <u>Energage</u>, LLC, a leading provider of technology-based employee engagement tools. The anonymous survey measures several aspects of workplace culture including alignment, execution, and connection.

"The Top Workplaces award is about much more than recognition and celebration," said Eric Rubino, CEO of Energage. "Our research also shows that these organizations achieve higher referral rates, lower employee turnover, and double the employee engagement levels. It just goes to show that being intentional about culture delivers bottom-line results."

This achievement emerged at an opportune time for 2019 marks Corelation, Inc.'s 10th anniversary in which the organization also signed its 100th milestone client.

"We are honored and grateful for our employees to share the same sentiments we have had since day one - Corelation, Inc. is truly the best place to work," shared Corelation President/CEO Theresa Benavidez. "We take pride in selecting talented and highly-motivated individuals with a variety of backgrounds to join our team. Our collective passion to deliver innovative core processing solutions while providing quality client service motivates us to be the best in our industry. Thank you, San Diego Union-Tribune, for the recognition and for the San Diego Top Workplaces 2019 award!"

About Corelation, Inc.

Based in San Diego, CA, Corelation is the innovative core processor for today's credit union. This solution is a person-centric system that empowers credit unions to offer the best member service possible, enhancing their value for member attraction and retention. In terms of industry experience, Corelation's staff has dedicated their careers to creating core systems and providing unparalleled client service. For more information, visit <u>www.corelationinc.com</u>.

About Energage, LLC

Headquartered in Exton, Pa., <u>Energage</u> is a leading provider of technology-based employee engagement tools that help leaders to unlock potential, inspire performance, and achieve amazing results within their organizations. The research partner behind the <u>Top Workplaces</u> program, Energage has surveyed more than 58,000 organizations representing well over 20 million employees in the United States.

###



Corelation President/CEO Theresa Benavidez